






STEP 6 INSTALL AB CRUNCH CABLE
<OC 00>

AB CRUNCH CABLE ('7) REMOVABLE END(i7A)

RL<1 the Unodod em olthe All CrlnOh Coble !!ill Lndemeoth the ,~ of pUley ,0.1 molfiod on L...
Exlffi~onkm (1 9\ uode< >Uley K< mouted ot the batt"" hole of Sel>! from" (4), U~r>;l one eom
3ti'f' X 30.51.- flo! SeI Screw(122) om one M6 X 1 2l ~ ole Sel Sc",w(124 j

2. RoUe col>e~ om orcu1d pUley K3 mouted ot Coble km A""ernbly (17), u~'" one eoct1 3ti'f' X
5SL f .. Sel Sc",w(119) oed one ~5 X 12l ~oIe SeI Screw(124). Cart..,,,,, to rL<1 coble up Of)j ove<
pUley M mcutod ot .,_ PLiley Blod ond doWl to "'CUld pYley AS, u'...... one eoct1 3ti'f' X 30.5L
f<lt Sel Sc",w(122) ond one M6 X 121.- ~oIe SeI Screw(1 24)

~
:::F,~~~ 3. Ratte the coble l4' to pYley "", mcutod ot

• the frort altho Mol" f",me (1), U""~ one
3ti'f' X 109.5L f .. Sel Sc",w(118) ond one ~5

X 12l Mole SeI Screw(124). Nov>; xrewthe
Removtlble Em ([>7A) no the th'eodod ffid of All
Crl<lCh CoI>e (67) c""i>eI~yM &JoWl fi~. ,0.6..

'"



STEP 7 INSTALL CONNECT CABLE
'_"F~~~~~~~=_

n".... ' Eo' CONNECT CABLE (61) TO,.. , ... Eo'

Screw one trreaded em of the Connect Cable (68) leia theMj. Floatit>;l Pulle¥
810ck (23) "brut halfway as FiQ. C1 Thoo run calle up,.,d around !'J1.,y C2
rmwted on the batt"" clthe Double Pul.,y Bock (22), usit>;l 3i8" X lJ.5 LFlat Set
Screw (122) am one M6 X 12l Male Set Screw (12() as FiQ. C2. Corin"" rrutinQ
the calle throl.l;lh the steel lJOP rn the Ad! Flmi"Q Puley Block (23) and oown to
screw the ood leia the threaded recerte< welded on the base of the Main Frame (1)
The threaded oods oftr.. cable are a~ustment ponts, bl.t shruld chi<;fs haye at
least me third clthe threoos screwed into the recertCfs. When all calle are strut>;l
am cable are a~usted, make S1Je to ti(j1ten the jam nl.ts



STEP 8 INSTALL CABLE ARM CABLE

«C ""B,' End CABLE ARM CABLE (6') B,' Eo'

Tr.. Calle Arm Cable (69) is atea<l,' rl.01 trrou(j1 the Calle Arm (15). Mow! PLlley P3,.,d
P7 alOt>;l with ther PLlIe'j' Gud" 8rackets (26) to the CalleArmAsserrtty (17) as sh"""',
lJSinQ me 3i8" X 1-314" Hex Bolt (1 O~ ,.,d 0'"' 3i8" Nilan r.kJt (145). Route the calle a¥e<
top clthese IlJlleys. Ti;lhten these nuts, mak"Q sure the PLlI8\' Gud" Brackels (26) 00 not
nil aQainstt", cable

2 Corin"" rrutin(l, on beth sijes, do"," and ,",ourid pUley, P4 am P6 rmurted to the base
clthe CalJleArmAsserriJ~(1 T) lJSinQ me Puley Glide Brocket (26), me 3i8" X 5-314" Hex
Bilt (107), and me 3i8" Nylrn Nut (145) for each side. Ti(j1ten these nl.ts, makirtJ sure the
Pl.lI8\' Gud" Brackels (26) 00 not rub "(/ainslie.. cable

3 Rolle the cable l.\l to pUley P5 tml.01ted inside theMj FloatinQ Pl.lI8\'
Bock (23) that is d<f1QlnQ aI the end clthe Crnnoct Callie (69). Install

pUley US;t>;l one ?iff X
30.5LFlat Sel Screw
(122)amoneM6X121
Male Set Screw (12()



STEP 9 WEIGHT STACK SHROUD &ACRYLIC PANEL

ASSEMBLYISCOMPLETE I

Tl-ght.n ali ""Its, starkng "ith mJlm framJI lxJil< on Ih. baoI, and 1<orh "ay to top

Attach Wei(j1t Stack Shrood (3!Jl, 3!l..) to the tabs ""1<Jed on 8ase Fr,.,., (1) and T~
F,,.,.., (2) as sho",", l13inQ fOlX ,,16" X 111" Set Screws (11 7) am frur 511 6" Washers
(13",

2. Attach R & LAcrylic Panel «(CP, (Oll to the trreaded tube welded on the Man Fr,.,.,
(1), lJSinQ fOlX M6 X 7CL Roond Set ScreW3 (125) am foor Plastic Studs (93)
DONOT OVER TIGHTENlHE SCREWS! CRACKED PANELSDUETO OVER
TIGHTENING ARE NOT COVERED UNDER WARRANfY!

3. Attach Top Sd" Panel «(1R, 41L) and Top Side Metal Trrns (44) to the threooed tuoo
wekJed rn the t~ of the Man Fr,.,., (1), lJSinQ falX M6 X 12l Flit Set Screws (1 24)
DONOT OVER TIGHfEN1HE OCREWSl CRACKED PANELS DUE TO OVER
TIGHTENING ARE NOT COVERED UNDER WARRANfY!

4. Attach PressArm Poo"1 (5() to Press Arm (7) us;nQ fOlr M6 X 12l Male Set Screws
(1 24)

5. Attach Puley C",er Pan.. (0) on the rear top cI Mall Fr""'" (1), lJSinQ fOlX M6 X 12l
Male S.. ScreW3 (12()

6. Attach Lit Bar (37), ClXl Bar (36), Sin"e Hardie ('JJ) andAB Cruro:h Belt «(8) to the
GXP Stren"h TrairinQ System



STEP 9 WEIGHT STACK SHROUD
& ACRYLIC PANEL ,



Assembly is ro~lete! Please take tffi foillwiDi ,tep, befure using the 2YlII:

1 Make certain .ll boll; "" bgh~ned oermely
2 Make certain .ll coble, m ...ted into all ]'Jlley groove,. A "ble l'Hling

.gainst ,~el will p'el the njOOn coating, voiding warranty am re,ulting in
• ",ed for rep.,cement

3 Pre_strel:;h the "ble,. Put the Weight Selecbr Pin (59) in the botbm oole on
the weight 'hck. Pull on the coble, with gre.t force, heljing remove .ny bnb;

uri j:tDViling .ny initi>l coble ,tretch
4 Be .ware the "ble, "n booen am ,lightly ,trel:;h upon initio.! use
5 The "ble, ,mull be .dj",1ed .. tight .. poosille, but 00 $0 tight,", b lift the

Top Plate (46) obove the weight ,bek. Be certain b oerme the jllm nut, >I",
.dj",tmenl; "" m.ae

6 For bet~r p'TIonmrv:;e, '1¥Y' oouseool:l bJ"r.nt(,och '"' ,ilico",) to
.nyodj",lo.ble mIlS am to the Guide Rot. (ik

7 Enjoy rmny l"= of. Fit Lifestyle

Thank you for purrhasini the BodyCrnft GXP Strength Trainiq:
System. If you have any qrnstions, please ral! your local
BodyCrnft dealer, ral! our rustomer ,."vre d~alilIPnt at
800-990-5556 or at htip:/iwwwbodycrnft,com.


